Fall Semester 2020 Final Exam Schedule

**Wahpeton Campus Location Only**

NDSCS ONLINE STUDENTS who use the NDSCS-Wahpeton Test Center for proctoring and testing services should schedule
their finals to be completed no later than Noon on the Friday of finals week. Contact the Test Center if you have questions.

Semester final exams are from 10:00 a.m. Monday, December 14, until 12 noon Friday, December 18,
2020. It is expected that final exams or other summative learning activities take place during Final Exam

Week.

* Classes that begin on Mondays should follow the MWF Final Exam Times.

 Classes that begin on Tuesday should follow the TR Final Exam Times.

 Final exams for night classes will be held during the last scheduled meeting time.

« Classes less than 16 weeks in length, instructors should plan for the last week of instruction as

final exam time.

e Examinations will be held in the room where the class was scheduled during the semester.

« If a student has more than two final exams scheduled for the same day, the student may request
from an instructor to take the additional exam(s) on a different day during Final Exam Week.

» Classes that begin before 8:00 a.m. will test with 8:00 a.m. time.

CLASS BEGINNING AT:

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

TTh
TTh
TTh
TTh
TTh
TTh
TTh
TTh
TTh
MWEF
MWEF
MWEF
MWEF
MWEF
MWEF
MWEF
MWEF
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FINAL EXAM

10 -11:50 a.m.

8-9:50 a.m.
8-9:50 a.m.
8-9:50 a.m.
8-9:50 a.m.
1-2:50 p.m.

10 -11:50 a.m.
10 -11:50 a.m.
10 -11:50 a.m.
10 -11:50 a.m.

3-4:50 p.m.
1-2:50 p.m.
1-2:50 p.m.
1-2:50 p.m.
5-6:50 p.m.
3-4:50 p.m.
3-4:50 p.m.
3-4:50 p.m.

TIME AND DAY:
Monday, December 14
Tuesday, December 15
Wednesday, December 16
Thursday, December 17
Friday, December 18
Monday, December 14
Tuesday, December 15
Wednesday, December 16
Thursday, December 17
Friday, December 18
Monday, December 14
Tuesday, December 15
Wednesday, December 16
Thursday, December 17
Monday, December 14
Tuesday, December 15
Wednesday, December 16
Thursday, December 17
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